
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DOUGLAS M. MILLER (Cal. Bar No. 240398) 
Email:  millerdou@sec.gov 
DAVID S. BROWN (Cal. Bar No. 134569) 
Email:  browndav@sec.gov 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Securities and Exchange Commission 

Joseph G. Sansone, Unit Chief (Market Abuse Unit) 
New York Regional Office 
200 Vesey Street, Suite 400 
New York, New York 10281 

Robert A. Cohen, Unit Chief (Cyber Unit) 
Headquarters 
100 F Street, N.E. 
Washington, District of Columbia 20549 

Michele Wein Layne, Regional Director 
Amy J. Longo, Regional Trial Counsel 
444 S. Flower Street, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, California 90071 
Telephone: (323) 965-3998 
Facsimile: (213) 443-1904 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

Western Division 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 
COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

TITANIUM BLOCKCHAIN 
INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES, 
INC.; EHI INTERNETWORK AND 
SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT, INC. 
aka EHI-INSM, INC.; and MICHAEL 
ALAN STOLLERY aka MICHAEL 
STOLLAIRE, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 2:18-cv-04315-DSF-JPR 

ORDER LIFTING TEMPORARY 
STAY OF LITIGATION AND 
CONTINUING FILING 
DEADLINES  [74]

Case 2:18-cv-04315-DSF-JPR   Document 75   Filed 02/07/19   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:1626



1 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

The Court has received, reviewed, and considered the Plaintiff Securities and 

Exchange Commission’s Unopposed Motion to Lift Temporary Stay and Continue 

Filing Deadlines filed on February 4, 2019. 

NOW THEREFORE, due to the end of the lapse in federal government 

appropriations (“government shutdown”) and the delay that it has caused, good cause 

exists to (1) lift the temporary stay previously imposed in this action and (2) revise 

the discovery and trial schedules set in the Court’s October 18, 2018 Order, as 

follows: 

FILING / HEARING DATE / 
DEADLINE 

Discovery Cut-off May 7, 2019 
Initial Expert Witness Exchange May 14, 2019 
Rebuttal Expert Witness Exchange  May 21, 2019 
Expert Witness Cut-off June 10, 2019 
Motion Hearing Cut-off July 1, 2019 
ADR Cut-off July 15, 2019 
Memoranda of Contentions, etc. August 19, 2019 
Pretrial Conference Order August 26, 2019 
Final Pretrial Conference      (3:00 PM) September 9, 2019 
Trial Date                              (8:30 AM) October 8, 2019 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  February 7,  2019 

____________________________ 
Honorable Dale S. Fischer 
United States District Judge  

___________________________________________________________________
Honorable Dale S Fischer

Case 2:18-cv-04315-DSF-JPR   Document 75   Filed 02/07/19   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:1627


