1 2 3	DOUGLAS M. MILLER (Cal. Bar No. 24) Email: millerdou@sec.gov DAVID S. BROWN (Cal. Bar No. 13456) Email: browndav@sec.gov	40398) 9)	
4	Attorneys for Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission		
<ul><li>5</li><li>6</li><li>7</li></ul>	Joseph G. Sansone, Unit Chief (Market Abuse Unit) New York Regional Office 200 Vesey Street, Suite 400 New York, New York 10281		
8 9 10	Robert A. Cohen, Unit Chief (Cyber Unit) Headquarters 100 F Street, N.E. Washington, District of Columbia 20549		
11 12	Michele Wein Layne, Regional Director Amy J. Longo, Regional Trial Counsel 444 S. Flower Street, Suite 900 Los Angeles, California 90071		
13 14	Telephone: (323) 965-3998 Facsimile: (213) 443-1904		
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
16	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA Western Division		
17	VV ESTEL II DIVISION		
18	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	Case No. 2:18-cv-04315-DSF-JPR	
19	Plaintiff,	ORDER LIFTING TEMPORARY STAY OF LITIGATION AND CONTINUING FILING	
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li></ul>	VS.	DEADLINES [74]	
22	TITANIUM BLOCKCHAIN INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES,		
23	INC.; EHI INTERNETWORK AND SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT, INC. aka EHI-INSM, INC.; and MICHAEL ALAN STOLLERY aka MICHAEL		
24	STOLLAIRE,		
25	Defendants.		
<ul><li>26</li><li>27</li></ul>			
- '			

28

The Court has received, reviewed, and considered the Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's Unopposed Motion to Lift Temporary Stay and Continue Filing Deadlines filed on February 4, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, due to the end of the lapse in federal government appropriations ("government shutdown") and the delay that it has caused, good cause exists to (1) lift the temporary stay previously imposed in this action and (2) revise the discovery and trial schedules set in the Court's October 18, 2018 Order, as follows:

FILING / HEARING	DATE / DEADLINE
Discovery Cut-off	May 7, 2019
Initial Expert Witness Exchange	May 14, 2019
Rebuttal Expert Witness Exchange	May 21, 2019
Expert Witness Cut-off	June 10, 2019
Motion Hearing Cut-off	July 1, 2019
ADR Cut-off	July 15, 2019
Memoranda of Contentions, etc.	August 19, 2019
Pretrial Conference Order	August 26, 2019
Final Pretrial Conference (3:00 PM)	September 9, 2019
Trial Date (8:30 AM)	October 8, 2019

## IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February 7, 2019

Honorable Dale S. Fischer United States District Judge